GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 584 TO BE ANSWERED ON 9.12.2022

Renaming of Schemes

584: SHRI NAKUL KAMALNATH:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(@)

(b)

the names of the schemes of the Ministry which have been renamed by the Government after 2014; and

the details of allocation of budget to these schemes since 2014, year-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a):

The details of the names of the Schemes of the Department of

Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers which have been renamed are as under:

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

Pradhan MantriBhartiyaJanaushadhiPariyojana (PMBJP): Government revamped the Jan Aushadhi Scheme in September 2015 as Pradhan Mantri Jan AushadhiYojana (PMJAY). Further, with effect from 2016, Pradhan Mantri Jan AushadhiYojana (PMJAY) has been renamed as Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBJP).

Promotion of Medical Devices Parks: The scheme on “Assistance to Medical Device Industry for Common Facility Center" was approved by the Cabinet in 2020 and was renamed as “Promotion of Medical Devices
Parks”.

Promotion of Bulk Drug Parks: The Scheme on “Assistance to Bulk Drug Industry for Common Facilitation Center” was approved by the Cabinet in 2020 and was renamed as “Promotion of Bulk Drug Parks”.

Pharmaceutical & Medical Devices Promotion and Development
Scheme (PMPDS): The Scheme on “Pharmaceutical Promotion and Development Scheme (PPDS)" was renamed as “Pharmaceutical &
Medical Devices Promotion and Development Scheme (PMPDS)".


-

Assistance to Pharmaceuticals Industry for Common Facilities (API-CF):The scheme on “Cluster Development Programme for Pharma Sector (CDP-PS)" has been renamed as “Assistance to Pharmaceuticals Industry for Common Facilities (API-CF)".

There are no schemes of the Department of Fertilizers and Department of Chemicals & Petrochemicals which has been renamed after
2014,

(b): The year-wise details of budgetary allocations to the Schemes of Department of Pharmaceuticals since 2014-15 are at Annexure.
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Annexure

1. The details of budget allocation for Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBJP) Scheme implemented by Department of Pharmaceuticals are as under:-

Budget allocation for Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana
(PMBJP) Scheme
(Amount in Rs. Crores)
SL. No. Financial Year Budget Estimates Re_vised
Estimates
1 2014-15 30.00 9.67
2 2015-16 35.00 16.92
3 2016-17 35.00 49.75
4 2017-18 75.62 75.62
S 2018-19 84.00 42.50
6 2019-20 42.00 35.51
¥ 2020-21 50.00 65.00
8 2021-22 65.00 68.50
2 The details of budget allocation for Promotion of Medical Devices Parks implemented by Department of Pharmaceuticals are as under:-

Budget allocation for Promotion of Medical Devices Parks
(Amount in Rs. Crores)

Financial Year Budget Revised
Estimates Estimates
2020-21 7.50 21.05
2021-22 60 225.80

3. The details of budget allocation for Promotion of Bulk Drug Parks implemented by Department of Pharmaceuticals are as under:-

Budget allocation for Promotion of Bulk Drug Parks
(Amount in Rs. Crores)

Financial Year Budget Revised
Estimates Estimates
2020-21 21.52 1.69
2021-22 36.24 36.24
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4, The details of budget allocation for “Pharmaceutical & Medical Devices Promotion and Development Scheme (PMPDS)"implemented by Department of Pharmaceuticals are as under:-

Budget allocation for Pharmaceutical & Medical Devices Promotion and Development Scheme (PMPDS)

(Amount in Rs. Crores)

Financial Year Budget Revised
Estimates Estimates
2020-21 1.00 0.50
2021-22 2.00 2.00

5. The details of budget allocation for “Assistance to Pharmaceuticals Industry for Common Facilities (API-CF)”" implemented by Department of Pharmaceuticals are

as under:-
Budget allocation for Assistance to Pharmaceuticals Industry for Common Facilities (API-CF)
(Amount in Rs. Crores)
Financial Year Budget Revised
Estimates Estimates
2017-18 10.00 10.00
2018-19 10.90 2.93
2019-20 6.23 2.23
2020-21 12.00 7.23
2021-22 18.00 15.61
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